





Previous Amount Details :-					
(MMGSY- SC) (Block – Kadwa )		Length (K.M.)	Agreement Amount		
			Const. Cost ( In Lakh )	Main. Cost ( In Lakh )	Total Cost ( In Lakh )
(i)	Parlia To Mallah Tola.	1.185	82.95788	9.24993	92.20781
	Total (A) :-		82.95788	9.24993	92.20781
Revised Amount Details :-					
(MMGSY- Gen) (Block – Kadwa )		Length (K.M.)	Agreement Amount		
			Const. Cost ( In Lakh )	Main. Cost ( In Lakh )	Total Cost ( In Lakh )
(ii)	Parlia To Mallah Tola.	1.185	87.31013	9.71922	97.02935
	Total (B) :-		87.31013	9.71922	97.02935
	Supplementary Agreement Value (B – A) =		4.35225	0.46929	4.82154

### **NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follow**

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract and undertaking routine maintenance for five years.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration or the Execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein and undertaking routine maintenance for five year, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreements, viz:
  - i) Letter of Acceptance
  - ii) Notice to Proceed with the works;
  - iii) Contractor's Bid;
  - iv) Condition of Contract : General and Special
  - v) Contract Data
  - vi) Additional Condition
  - vii) Drawings
  - viii) Bill of Quantities; and
  - ix) Any other documents listed in the contract Data as forming part of the contract.

*[Signature]*

*[Signature]* 29/12/24  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Barsoi



ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, बरसोई (कटिहार)

MMGSY ( मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना )

## Supplementary Agreement MMGSY –Gen Details

1	Name of Contractor and Address	:-	Mohammad Basiruddin S/o – Mohammad Nazimuddin, Ramhat Nagar, Kumhari, Thana- Kadwa, Kunhari, Katihar, Bihar- Pincode-855105		
2	Registration No./ Department	:-	2230684/ Class-2	06-Dec-2023 to 05-Dec-2028	
3	PAN	:-	ARNPB6557D		
4	GST	:-	10 ARNPB6557D1Z5		
3	Previous Amount Details :-				
(MMGSY- Gen) (Block – Kadwa )		Length (K.M.)	Agreement Amount		
			Const. Cost ( In Lakh )	Main. Cost ( In Lakh )	Total Cost ( In Lakh )
(i)	Parlia To Mallah Tola.	1.185	82.95788	9.24993	92.20781
	Total (A) :-		82.95788	9.24993	92.20781
4	Revised Amount Details :-				
(MMGSY- Gen) (Block – Kadwa )		Length (K.M.)	Agreement Amount		
			Const. Cost ( In Lakh )	Main. Cost ( In Lakh )	Total Cost ( In Lakh )
(ii)	Parlia To Mallah Tola.	1.185	87.31013	9.71922	97.02935
	Total (B) :-		87.31013	9.71922	97.02935
	Supplementary Agreement Value (B – A) =		4.35225	0.46929	4.82154

मोहम्मद बसिरुद्दीन

29/12/24  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Barsoi

# ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, बारसोई (कटिहार)

## MMGSY (मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना)

1	Name of Work	:-	Parlia To Mallah Tola.	
2	Lenth (K.M.)	:-	1.185 K.M.	
3	Amount & Date of Administrative	:-	95.952 Lacs / Lt. No. 1240 Dt-07.11.19	
4	Letter No.- BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-39/2018-Part-1 – 3322 Dt.- 05.12.2023 S.E. R.W.D.W. CIRCLE Lt. No. – 420 Anu Dt- 22.02.2024			
5	GST Revised BOQ Cost :-			
	Const. Const.	:-	90.52372	Lakh
	Maintenance Cost.	:-	10.07695	Lakh
	Total	:-	100.60067	Lakh
	Below	:-	3.99 %	
	Agreement Amount	:-	97.02935	
6	<b>Agreement Details Below :-</b> ( GST 18 % / L-Cess 1 % Included / Add 10% S.F. on Mining Materials on Basic Rate )			
	Agreement Amount for Const.	:-	87.31013	Lakh
	Maintenance Amount	:-	9.71922	Lakh
	Total	:-	97.02935	Lakh

Const. Cost. (In Lakh)	1 <sup>st</sup> Year (In Lakh)	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year (In Lakh)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year (In Lakh)	4 <sup>th</sup> Year (In Lakh)	5 <sup>th</sup> Year (In Lakh)	Total Agreement Amount (In Lakh)
87.31013	0.56995	0.72788	3.27928	1.37995	3.76216	97.02935

मो. वसीखदी

*Signature*  
22/02/24  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Barsaie